Volkswagen Diesel Emissions Environmental Mitigation Trust for Indian Tribe Beneficiaries

The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe - Mille Lacs Band information page of the Volkswagen Diesel Emissions Environmental Mitigation Trust for Indian Tribe Beneficiaries (the "Indian Tribe Trust"). Pursuant to a Notice of Beneficiary Designation ("NBD") filed by the Trustee with the United States District Court for the Northern District of California (the "Court"), Minnesota Chippewa Tribe - Mille Lacs Band has been designated as a Beneficiary of the Indian Tribe Trust.

As a Beneficiary, Minnesota Chippewa Tribe - Mille Lacs Band is responsible for selecting Eligible Mitigation Actions and certifying that any such Eligible Mitigation Action meets all the requirements of the Indian Tribe Trust.

Charles Lippert of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Department of Natural Resources is the administrator of the Band's Settlement award.

Charles Lippert
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
Department of Natural Resources
mailing address
e-mail address (insert link to go directly to email)
landline phone number

To request additional information and documents related to the funding request and expenditure of funds, please contact Charles Lippert. The Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe will endeavor to respond to such request within ten (10) business days and, when documents are requested, will advise the individual within that timeframe of the procedure for reviewing such documents.

The Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe follows the Mille lacs Band Statutes and established policy matters governing the publication of confidential business information and personally identifiable information, and exemptions thereto.

The Mille Lacs Band has been awarded \$172,179.00

The Band is using the Volkswagen Settlement funds to mitigate for emissions of Oxides of Nitrogen (NOx) by replacing a Roads Department vehicle

Link the "Beneficiary Reporting Mille Lacs 20211203-20220603" document (INSERT LINK)

Link to https://www.vwenvironmentalmitigationtrust.com/tribe-trust/mille-lacs